Proposed LCUASS Modifications

Last updated: 4/4/19

Chapter	Page Number	Section	Proposed Changes	Technical Revision or Policy Related
2	Page 2-1	Section 2.1.2	Move "Construction Traffic Control Plans" to Section 2.2.6 for more appropriate chapter location	Technical Revision
2	Page 2-2	Section 2.2.2	Change title from Public Improvement Construction Plans to Civil Construction Plans. More discussion needed	Technical Revision
2	Page 2-2	Section 2.2.3	Revise Section B to indicate "Landscape Plans to comply with Local Entity's current requirements"	Technical Revision
2	Page 2-3	Section 2.2.11	Mylar Requirements. "Refer to each Local Entity for the specific mylar requirements"	Technical Revision
2	Page 2-4	Section 2.2.12	Minor Field Change Request Form. Other jurisdictions may use. More discussion needed.	Technical Revision
2	Page 2-6	Section 2.3.2	Text removed and instead reference Loveland Municipal Code Title 18	Technical Revision
3	Page 3-1	Section 3.1.2	Change "Final Mylar Drawings" to "Final Drawings" and update to keep up with technology updates. More discussion on electronic scan of mylars needed	Technical Revision
3	Page 3-1	Section 3.1.3	Vertical Datum. Change to "Local Entity's Vertical Datum"	Technical Revision
3	Page 3-1	Section 3.1.4	Expiration of Plan Set - Change title to be consistent with what title is decided for Section 2.2.2	Technical Revision
3	Page 3-2	Section 3.2.2	22"x34" Plans as an option so 11"x17" can be true half-size	Technical Revision
3	Page 3-3	Section 3.2.6	Remove "wet stamped" plan requirements & allow electronic PE stamps per Colorado Board of Registration requirements	Technical Revision
3	Page 3-4	Section 3.2.7	Instead of 1"=30' for all Signing & Striping Plans. "Plans should be legible as determined by the Local Entity Engineer"	Technical Revision
3	Page 3-4	Section 3.2.7	Remove scale requirements for Key Map & Vicinity Map. Instead Key Map & Vicinity Map shall be legible	Technical Revision
3	Page 3-4	Section 3.2.12	Legend of Symbols. Each symbol & linetype should be on the cover sheet or each sheet	Technical Revision
3	Page 3-5	Section 3.3.1	Idemnification Statement. For Loveland, use signature block instead	Technical Revision
3	Page 3-5	Section 3.3.1.F	Preamble (Project Title) - Layout doesn't follow what FC uses for Utility Plans. Does FC need their own section? More discussion needed	Technical Revision
3	Page 3-9	Section 3.3.4.A.7	Add language "Shall conform to local, state, and federal requirements including SB18-167"	Technical Revision
3	Page 3-9	Section 3.3.4.D	Cross-Sections - Two sections (e. and f.) should be COL only.	Technical Revision